

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2459


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE AUGUST 8
TH

, 2018/SHRAVANA 17, 1940 (SAKA)


SEALING OF INDO-PAK BORDER IN PUNJAB


2459.  SARDAR SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :


(a) whether Indo-Pak border in Punjab has been properly sealed to check infiltration; and


(b) the incidents of cross-border infiltration occurred during each of the last three years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a): The total length of International border in Punjab is 553 Kms out of which 542.741 Kms has been covered by fencing and remaining 10.259 Kms is covered by High Mast Lights, Hand Held Thermal Imagers, other special equipments and manpower deployed to check infiltration.

(b): The details of cross border infiltration in Punjab during the last three years, the current year are as under:
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